V2101.01
EPT20-20RA/EPT20-RASH
EPT25-RAS/EPT30-RAS
RSB141
EPT20-20WA / EPT25-WA
P01-04
P10-13
P05-09
P14-17
P18-22
P23-27
P28-31
P32-37
P38-42
P43-47
P48-51
P52-56
P57-61
P62-66
Electric Stacker2.0t
Electric Stacker1.4t
Mono
30TSC
C
Order-picking Truck 1.0t
P67-71
P72-76
P77-81
P82-84
P85-86
P87-90
P95-98
P110-112
P91-94
P99-102
P103-105
P106-109
P113-115
P116-118
P119-121
P122-124
Electric Tractor 3.0t
Task Support Vehicle
Electric Tractor 0.25t
V2004.01
1.1 Manufacturer EP EP
1.2 Model designation EPT20-20WA EPT25-WA
1.3 Drive unit                                         Electrics Electrics
1.4 Operator type pedestrian pedestrian
1.5 rated capacity Q kg 2000 2500
1.6 Load center distance c mm 600 600
1.7 Load distance x mm 916/982      937/1003 916/982      937/1003
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1418            1488 1418            1488
2.1 Service weight include battery kg 535 565
2.2 Axle loading, laden driving side/loading side kg 955  /  1580 1070  / 1995
2.3 Axle loading, unladen  driving side/loading side kg 430  / 105 445 / 120
3.1 Tyre type driving wheels/loading wheels polyurethane/ polyurethane polyurethane/ polyurethane
3.2 Tyre size, driving wheels diameter×width mm Ф230x75 Ф230x75
3.3 Tyre size, loading wheels diameter×width mm Ф85x70   /   Ф83x115 Ф85x70   /   Ф83x115
3.4 Tyre size, caster wheels diameter×width mm Ф85x48 Ф85x48
3.5 Wheels, number driving caster/loading (x=drive wheels) mm 1 x  + 2 / 4   /   1 x  + 2 / 2 1 x  + 2 / 4   /   1 x  + 2 / 2
3.6 Track width, front,driving side b  mm 498 498
3.7 Track width,rear,loading side b  mm 370 / 430 /  515 370 / 430 /  515
4.4 Lift height h  mm 120 120
4.9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h  mm 715  / 1200 715  / 1200
4.15 Lowered height h mm 85 85
4.19 Overall length l  mm 1748          1818 1748          1818
4.20 Length to face of forks l  mm 621 598
4.21 Overall width b / b  mm 710 710
4.22 Fork dimensions s/ e/ l mm 55x170x1150    55x170x1220 55x170x1150    55x170x1220
4.25 Outside width of the forks b  mm 540  /  600  /  685 540  /  600  /  685
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m mm 30 30
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 2419 1815
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 2667 2015
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1619 1595
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen km/ h km/h 5 /  5.5 5 /  5.5
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.051  /  0.060 0.051  /  0.060
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.032  /  0.039 0.032  /  0.039
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen 8  / 16 6  / 16
5.10 Service brake type Electromagnetic Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 1.1 1.1
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 0.84 0.84
6.3 The maximum allowed size battery mm 680 x 205 x 600 680 x 205 x 600
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 V/ Ah 24 / 210 24  / 240
6.5
Distinguishing mark
Weight
Types,Chassis
Dimensions
Performance data
Electric-engine
Addition data
Battery weight kg 190 220
8.1 Type of drive control AC  AC
10.5 Steering type Mechanical Mechanical
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s ear dB(A) 74 74
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
，
10
11
3
14
13
1
2
1 2
5
2
If there are improvements of technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given.
The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
Options EPT20-20WA EPT25-WA
Fork length ○ 1150/1220 ○ 1150/1220
Fork width ○540/600/685mm ○540/600/685mm
Double load wheel ● ●
Single load wheel ● ●
Driving wheel ●PU ●PU
Balance wheel ● ●
cold storage ○ ○
Battery indicator with hour meter ● ●
Battery indicator without hour meter ○ ○
Battery capacity ○210AH/240AH ○165AH/210AH/240AH
Lateral change battery ○ ○
Water auto-filling system ○ ○
Vertical handler working ○ ○
half speed function in turning ○ ○
Guard arm   —   —
Fork lowered height ●85mm ●85mm
Special backrest ○1220mm (48in)/1520mm (60in) ○1220mm (48in)/1520mm (60in)
Note:   ● standard   ○ option    —  NA
EPT20-20RA
EPT20-RASH
EPT25-RAS
EPT30-RAS
V2101.01
EPT20-20RA/EPT20-RASH
1.1 Manufacturer EP EP
1.2 Model designation EPT20-20RA EPT20-RASH
1.3 Drive unit                                         Electrics Electrics
1.4 Operator type standing standing
1.5 rated capacity Q kg 2000 2000
1.6 Load center distance c mm 600 600
1.8 Load distance x mm 916  / 982 937  / 1003 916  / 982 937  / 1003
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1418 1438 1418 1438
2.1 Service weight include battery kg 670 690
2.2 Axle loading, laden driving side/loading side kg 1066  / 1604 1076  / 1614
2.3 Axle loading, unladen  driving side/loading side kg 546  /  124 556  /  134
3.1 Tyre type driving wheels/loading wheels Polyurethane / Polyurethane Polyurethane / Polyurethane
3.2 Tyre size, driving wheels diameter×width mm Ф230x75 Ф230x75
3.3 Tyre size, loading wheels diameter×width mm Ф85x70  / Ф83x115 Ф85x70  / Ф83x115
3.4 Tyre size, caster wheels diameter×width mm Ф130x60 Ф130x60
3.5 Wheels, number driving caster/loading (x=drive wheels) mm 1 x  +2 / 4   /  1 x + 2 / 2 1 x  +2 / 4   /  1 x + 2 / 2
3.6 Track width, front,driving side b  mm 510 510
3.7 Track width,rear,loading side b  mm 370 /  430  /  515 370 /  430  /  515
4.4 Lift height h  mm 125 125
4.9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h  mm 1150  / 1470 1150  / 1470
4.15 Lowered height h mm 85 85
4.19 Overall length l  mm 1860 1930 1860 1930
4.20 Length to face of forks l  mm 710 710
4.21 Overall width b / b  mm 730 730
4.22 Fork dimensions s/ e/ l mm 55x170x1150 55x170x1220 55x170x1150 55x170x1220
4.25 Outside width of the forks b  mm 540 / 600 / 685 540 / 600 / 685
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m  mm 30 30
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 2522 2522
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 2370 2370
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1700 1700
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen km/ h km/h 5.5 / 6 9.0  /  12.0
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.023  /
Distinguishing mark
Weight
Types,Chassis
Dimensions
Performance data
Electric-engine
Addition data
  0.031 0.023  /  0.031
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.043  /  0.032 0.043  /  0.032
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 8  / 16 8  / 16
5.10 Service brake type Electromagnetic Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 1.5 2.5
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 1 1
6.3 The maximum allowed size battery mm 660 x 205 x 660 660 x 205 x 660
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 V/ Ah 24  / 210 24  / 210
6.5 Battery weight kg 190 190
8.1 Type of drive control AC AC
10.5 Steering type Mechanical/Electronic Electronic
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s ear dB (A) 74 74
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
，
10
11
3
14
13
1
2
1 2
5
2
If there are improvements of technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given.
The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
EPT25-RAS/EPT30-RAS
1.1 Manufacturer EP EP
1.2 Model designation EPT25-RAS EPT30-RAS
1.3 Drive unit                                         Electrics Electrics
1.4 Operator type standing standing
1.5 rated capacity Q kg 2500 3000
1.6 Load center distance c mm 600 600
1.8 Load distance x mm 916  / 982 937  / 1003 916  / 982 937  / 1003
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1418 1438 1418 1438
2.1 Service weight include battery kg 690 700
2.2 Axle loading, laden driving side/loading side kg 1176  / 2014 1356    /   2334
2.3 Axle loading, unladen  driving side/loading side kg 556  /  134 556   /   134
3.1 Tyre type driving wheels/loading wheels Polyurethane / Polyurethane Polyurethane / Polyurethane
3.2 Tyre size, driving wheels diameter×width mm Ф230x75 Ф230x75
3.3 Tyre size, loading wheels diameter×width mm Ф85x70  / Ф83x115 Ф85x70  / Ф83x115
3.4 Tyre size, caster wheels diameter×width mm Ф130x60 Ф130x60
3.5 Wheels, number driving caster/loading (x=drive wheels) mm 1 x  +2 / 4   /  1 x + 2 / 2 1 x  +2 / 4   /  1 x + 2 / 2
3.6 Track width, front,driving side b  mm 510 510
3.7 Track width,rear,loading side b  mm 370 /  430  /  515 370 /  430  /  515
4.4 Lift height h  mm 125 125
4.9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h  mm 1150  / 1470 1150  / 1470
4.15 Lowered height h mm 85 85
4.19 Overall length l  mm 1860 1930 1860 1930
4.20 Length to face of forks l  mm 710 710
4.21 Overall width b / b  mm 730 730
4.22 Fork dimensions s/ e/ l mm 55x170x1150 55x170x1220 55x170x1150 55x170x1220
4.25 Outside width of the forks b  mm 540 / 600 / 685 540 / 600 / 685
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m  mm 30 30
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 2522 2522
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 2370 2370
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1700 1700
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen km/ h km/h 5.5 / 6 5.5 / 6
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.023  /
Distinguishing mark
Weight
Types,Chassis
Dimensions
Performance data
Electric-engine
Addition data
  0.031 0.021  /  0.031
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.043  /  0.032 0.048  /  0.032
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 6  / 16 5  /  16
5.10 Service brake type Electromagnetic Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 1.5 2.5
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 1 1
6.3 The maximum allowed size battery mm 660 x 205 x 660 660 x 205 x 660
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 V/ Ah 24  / 210 24  / 240
6.5 Battery weight kg 190 200
8.1 Type of drive control AC AC
10.5 Steering type Mechanical/Electronic Electronic
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s ear dB (A) 74 74
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
，
10
11
3
14
13
1
2
1 2
5
2
If there are improvements of technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given.
The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
Fork length ○ 1150/1220mm ○ 1150/1220mm ○ 1150/1220mm ○1150/1220
Fork width ○685/540mm ○685/540mm ○685/540mm ○685/540mm
Double load wheel ● ● ● ●
Single load wheel ● ● ● ●
Fork lowered height — — — —
Driving wheel
●PU ●PU ●PU ●PU
○Rubber — ○Rubber ○Rubber
Balance wheel ● ● ● ●
Battery capacity ○210AH/240AH ○210AH/240AH ○210AH/240AH ○210AH/240AH
Lateral change battery ○210AH/240AH ○210AH/240AH ○210AH/240AH ○210AH/240AH
Cold storage ○ ○ ○ ○
Battery indicator without hour meter
Battery indicator with hour meter ● ● ● ●
Water auto-filling system
Vertical handler working
Half speed function in turning — ● — ●
Guard arm ● ● ● ●
Special backrest ○1220mm (48in)/1520mm (60in) ○1220mm (48in)/1520mm (60in) ○1220mm (48
Options EPT20-20RA EPT20-RASH EPT25-RAS EPT30-RAS
in)/1520mm (60in) ○1220mm 48in /1520mm 60in
Note:   ● standard   ○ option    —  NA
○ ○ ○ ○
○ ○ ○ ○
○ ○ ○ —
（ ） （ ）
V2004.01
1.1 Manufacturer EP EP
1.2 Model designation EPT20-30RTS EPT20-35RTS
1.3 Drive unit                                         Electrics Electrics
1.4 Operator type standing standing
1.5 rated capacity Q kg 3000 3500
1.6 Load center distance c mm 600 600
1.8 Load distance x mm 1042 1042
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1722 1722
2.1 Service weight include battery kg 850 920
2.2 Axle loading, laden driving side/loading side kg 1110/2740 1260/3160
2.3 Axle loading, unladen  driving side/loading side kg 630/220 690/230
3.1 Tyre type driving wheels/loading wheels polyurethane/  polyurethane polyurethane/  polyurethane
3.2 Tyre size, driving wheels diameter×width mm Ф254x95 Ф254x95
3.3 Tyre size, loading wheels diameter×width mm Ф82.5x165 Ф82.5x165
3.4 Tyre size, caster wheels diameter×width mm Ф100x63.5 Ф100x63.5
3.5 Wheels, number driving caster/loading (x=drive wheels) mm 1x+2/ 2 1x+ 2/ 2
3.6 Track width, front,driving side b  mm 668 668
3.7 Track width,rear,loading side b  mm 456 456
4.4 Lift height h  mm 140 140
4.9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h  mm 970/1602 970/1602
4.15 Lowered height h mm 82.5 82.5
4.19 Overall length l  mm 2325 2325
4.20 Length to face of forks l  mm 1140 1140
4.21 Overall width b / b  mm 915 915
4.22 Fork dimensions s/ e/ l mm 56/230/1190 56/230/1190
4.25 Outside width of the forks b  mm 686 686
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m mm 26.5 26.5
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 2984 2984
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 2812 2812
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 2190 2190
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen km/ h km/h 10.5/12 10.5/12
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.03/0.033 0.028/0.033
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.040/0.038 0.040/0.038
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 8/16 6/16
5.10 Service brake type Electromagnetic Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 4 4
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 2.2 2.2
6.3 The maximum allowed size battery mm 812x330xopen 812x330xopen
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 V
Distinguishing mark
Weight
Types,Chassis
Dimensions
Performance data
Electric-engine
Addition data
/Ah 24/280 24/360
6.5 Battery weight kg 250 320
8.1 Type of drive control AC AC
10.5 Steering type Mechanical/  Electronic Mechanical/  Electronic
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s ear dB(A) 74 74
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
，
10
11
3
14
13
1
2
1 2
5
2
If there are improvements of technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given.
The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
Options EPT20-30RTS/EPT20-35RTS
Fork length ○ 1190/2428
Fork width ○
Double load wheel —
Single load wheel ●
Driving wheel ●PU
Balance wheel ○
cold storage ○
Battery indicator with hour meter ○
Battery indicator without hour meter ○
Battery capacity ●360AH
Lateral change battery ○
Water auto-filling system ○
Vertical handler working
half speed function in turning —
Guard arm —
Fork lowered height ●82.5mm
Special backrest ○1220mm (48in)/1520mm (60in)
Note:   ● standard   ○ option    —  NA
○
V2004.01
1.1 Manufacturer EP
1.2 Model designation EPT20-RASS
1.3 Drive unit                                         Electrics
1.4 Operator type standing
1.5 rated capacity Q kg 2000
1.6 Load center distance c mm 600
1.8 Load distance x mm 958
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1465
2.1 Service weight include battery kg 810
2.2 Axle loading, laden driving side/loading side kg 1166  /  1644
2.3 Axle loading, unladen  driving side/loading side kg 630  /  180
3.1 Tyre type driving wheels/loading wheels polyurethane / polyurethane
3.2 Tyre size, driving wheels diameter×width mm Ф230x75
3.3 Tyre size, loading wheels diameter×width mm Ф85x70
3.4 Tyre size, caster wheels diameter×width mm Ф130x60
3.5 Wheels, number driving caster/loading (x=drive wheels) mm 1 x  +2 / 4
3.6 Track width, front,driving side b  mm 510
3.7 Track width,rear,loading side b  mm 370  /  430  /  515
4.4 Lift height h  mm 125
4.9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h  mm 1200
4.15 Lowered height h mm 85
4.19 Overall length l  mm 2255
4.20 Length to face of forks l  mm 1105
4.21 Overall width b / b  mm 730
4.22 Fork dimensions s/ e/ l mm 55 x 170 x 1150
4.25 Outside width of the forks b  mm 540  /  600  /  685
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m  mm 30
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 2902
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 2750
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 2102
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen km/ h km/h 9.0  / 12.0
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.051  /  0.060
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.032  /  0.039
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 8  / 16
5.10 Service brake type Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 2.5
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 1
6.3 The maximum allowed size battery mm 652 x 270 x 680
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 V/Ah 24  / 280
6.5 Battery weight kg 250
8.1 Type of drive control AC
10.5 Steering type Electronic
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s
Distinguishing mark
Weight
Types,Chassis
Dimensions
Performance data
Electric-engine
Addition data
ear dB(A) 74
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
，
10
11
3
14
13
1
2
1 2
5
2
If there are improvements of technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given.
The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
Options EPT20-RASS
Fork length ○ 1150/1220
Fork width ○685/600/540mm
Double load wheel ●
Single load wheel ●
Fork lowered height —
Driving wheel
●PU
—
Balance wheel ●
Battery capacity ○360AH
Lateral change battery ○360AH
cold storage ○
Battery indicator without hour meter
Battery indicator with hour meter ●
Water auto-filling system ○
Vertical handler working —
half speed function in turning ●
Guard arm —
Special backrest ○1220mm (48in)/1520mm (60in)
Note     ●standard       ○option        —NA
○
：
V1907.01
1.1 Manufacturer EP EP EP
1.2 Model designation ES12-12WA ES14-14WA ES16-16WA
1.3 Drive unit                                           Battery Battery Battery
1.4 Operator type Pedestrian Pedestrian Pedestrian
1.5 rated capacity Q kg 1200 1400 1600
1.6 Load center distance c mm 600 600 600
1.8 Load distance centre of drive axle to fork x mm 688 693 693
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1225 1305 1305
2.1 Service weight include battery kg 950 1050 1070
2.2 Axle loading, laden driving side/loading side kg 715/1435 755/1695 780/1890
2.3 Axle loading, unladen  driving side/loading side kg 645/305 715/335 730/340
3.1 Tyre type Driving wheels/Loading wheels PU/PU PU/PU PU/PU
3.2 Tyre size, driving wheels diameter×width mm Ф230×75 Ф230×75 Ф230×75
3.3 Tyre size, loading wheels diameter×width mm Ф85×70 Ф85×70 Ф85×70
3.4 Tyre size, caster wheels diameter×width mm Ф130×55 Ф130×55 Ф130×55
3.5 Wheels, number driving caster/loading (x=drive wheels) mm 1x +1/4 1x +1/4 1x +1/4
3.6 Track width, front,driving side b  mm 538 538 538
3.7 Track width,rear,loading side b  mm 380/515 360/495 360/495
4.2 Height, mast lowered h mm 1970 2030 2030
4.3 Free lift h  mm 100 100 100
4.4 Lift height h  mm 2912 2912 2912
4.5 Height, mast extended h  mm 3420 3465 3465
4.9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h  mm 715/1200 715/1200 715/1200
4.15 Lowered height h mm 88 88 88
4.19 Overall length l  mm 1826 1940 1940
4.20 Length to face of forks l  mm 676 787 787
4.21 Overall width b mm 800 800 800
4.22 Fork dimensions s/ e/ l mm 60×170×1150 60×190×1150 60×190×1150
4.24 Fork carriage width b  mm 680 680 680
4.25 Outside width of the forks  b  mm 550/685 550/685 550/685
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m  mm 28 30 30
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 2333 2465 2465
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 ×
Distinguishing mark
Weight
Types,Chassis
Dimensions
Performance data
Electric-engine
Addition data
1200 lengthways Ast mm 2303 2440 2440
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1463 1589 1589
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen km/ h 5.0/5.5 5.0/5.5 5.0/5.5
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.10/0.16 0.13/0.16 0.13/0.16
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.19/0.18 0.22/0.13 0.22/0.13
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 8/16 8/16 8/16
5.10 Service brake type Electromagnetic Electromagnetic Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 1.1 1.1 1.1
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 2.2 3 3
6.3 The maximum allowed size battery mm 788×180×560 788×180×560 788×180×560
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 V/ Ah 24/210 24/210 24/230
6.5 Battery weight kg 190 190 210
8.1 Type of drive unit AC AC AC
10.5 Steering type Machanical Steering Machanical Steering Machanical Steering
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s ear dB (A) 74 74 74
，
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
，
10
11
1
2
3
4
14
13
1
2
1
3
5
2
If there are improvements of technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given.
The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
Lift h3+h13 mm mast types Lowered mast height h1 mm Free lift h2 mm Extended mast height  h4 mm  （ ） （ ） （ ） （ ）
2500
Duplex ZT
1720 100 2900
2700 1820 100 3100
3000 1970 100 3400
3300 2120 100 3700
3600 2270 100 4000
3900 2420 100 4300
4170 2550 100 4560
4000
Triplex DZ
1822 1390 4460
4500 2022 1590 4960
4800 2122 1690 5260
2700
Duplex ZZ
1819 1320 3119
3000 1969 1470 3419
3300 2119 1620 3719
Lift h3+h13 mm mast types Lowered mast height h1 mm Free lift h2 mm Extended mast height  h4 mm  （ ） （ ） （ ） （ ）
2700
Duplex ZT
1870 100 3165
3000 2020 100 3465
3300 2170 100 3765
3600 2320 100 4065
3900 2470 100 4365
4170 2600 100 4625
4000
Triplex DZ
1830 1390 4470
4500 2030 1590 4970
4800 2130 1690 5270
ES12-12WA
ES14-14WA/ES16-16WA
Options ES12-12WA ES14-14WA/ES16-16WA
3 Fork length ●1150○1220 ●1150○1220
4 Fork width ●550○685 ●550○685
10 Driving wheel ●PU○Rubber wheel/PU wheel with Pattern ●PU○Rubber wheel/PU wheel with Pattern
11 Balance wheel ● ●
15 cold storage ○ ○
16 Mast screen ○ ○
17 Battery indicator with hour meter ● ●
18 Battery indicator without hour meter ○ ○
19 Battery capacity ●210AH ○210AH/230AH
20 Lateral change battery ● ●
22 Water auto-filling system ○ ○
25 Vertical handler working ○ ○
26 Proportional lifting ○ ○
27 Height limitation ● ●
30 Side shift — —
31 half speed function in turning — —
32 Guard arm — —
Note:   ● standard   ○ option    —  NA
ES20-WA
Electric Stacker2.0t
V1906.02
ES20-WA
Electric Stacker2.0t
1.1 Manufacturer EP
1.2 Model designation ES20-WA
1.3 Drive unit                                           Battery
1.4 Operator type Pedestrian
1.5 rated capacity Q kg 2000
1.6 Load center distance c mm 600
1.8 Load distance centre of drive axle to fork x mm 693
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1305
2.1 Service weight include battery kg 1170
2.2 Axle loading, laden driving side/loading side kg 850/2320
2.3 Axle loading, unladen  driving side/loading side kg 780/390
3.1 Tyre type Driving wheels/Loading wheels PU/PU
3.2 Tyre size, driving wheels diameter×width mm Ф230×75
3.3 Tyre size, loading wheels diameter×width mm Ф85×70
3.4 Tyre size, caster wheels diameter×width mm Ф130×55
3.5 Wheels, number driving caster/loading (x=drive wheels) mm 1x +1/4
3.6 Track width, front,driving side b  mm 538
3.7 Track width,rear,loading side b  mm 380
4.2 Height, mast lowered h mm 2020
4.3 Free lift h  mm 100
4.4 Lift height h  mm 2912
4.5 Height, mast extended h  mm 3465
4.9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h  mm 715/ 1200
4.15 Lowered height h mm 88
4.19 Overall length l  mm 1940
4.20 Length to face of forks l  mm 787
4.21 Overall width b mm 800
4.22 Fork dimensions s/ e/ l mm 60×190×1150
4.24 Fork carriage width b  mm 680
4.25 Outside width of the forks  b  mm 600
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m  mm 18
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 2465
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 2440
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1589
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen km/ h
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.11/0.16
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.32/0.23
5.4 Reaching speed, laden / unladen m/ s 0.16/0.12
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 6/12
5.10 Service brake type Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 1.1
6.2 Lift
Distinguishing mark
Weight
Types,Chassis
Dimensions
Performance data
Electric-engine
Addition data
 motor rating at S3 15% kW 3.0
6.3 The maximum allowed size battery mm 788×180×600
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 V/ Ah 24/280
6.5 Battery weight kg 240
8.1 Type of drive unit AC
10.5 Steering type Machanical Steering
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s ear dB (A) 74
，
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
，
10
11
1
2
3
4
14
13
1
2
1
3
5
2
4.5/5.0
If there are improvements of technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given.
The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
Options ES20-WA
3 Fork length ●1150○1220
4 Fork width ●600○685
10 Driving wheel ●PU○Rubber wheel/PU wheel with Pattern
11 Balance wheel ●
15 cold storage ○
16 Mast screen ○
17 Battery indicator with hour meter ●
18 Battery indicator without hour meter ○
19 Battery capacity ●280AH
20 Lateral change battery ●
22 Water auto-filling system ○
25 Vertical handler working ○
26 Proportional lifting ○
27 Height limitation ●
30 Side shift —
31 half speed function in turning —
32 Guard arm —
Note:   ● standard   ○ option    —  NA
Lift h3+h13 mm mast types Lowered mast height h1 mm Free lift h2 mm Extended mast height  h4 mm  （ ） （ ） （ ） （ ）
2700
Duplex ZT
1870 100 3165
3000 2020 100 3465
3300 2170 100 3765
3600 2320 100 4065
3900 2470 100 4365
4170 2600 100 4625
4000
Triplex DZ
1830 1390 4470
4500 2030 1590 4970
4800 2130 1690 5270
Mono Mast
V1906.02
1.1 Manufacturer EP
1.2 Model designation ES08-WAi
1.3 Drive unit                                           Electrics
1.4 Operator type pedestrian
1.5 rated capacity Q kg 800
Support arm capacity/fork and support arm capacity Q kg 2000
1.6 Load center distance c mm 600
1.8 Load distance centre of drive axle to fork x mm 813
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1275
2.1 Service weight include battery kg 660
2.2 Axle loading, laden driving side/loading side kg 750/1910
2.3 Axle loading, unladen  driving side/loading side kg 450/210
3.1 Tyre type Driving wheels/Loading wheels pu/pu
3.2 Tyre size, driving wheels diameter×width mm Ф230x75
3.3 Tyre size, loading wheels diameter×width mm Ф85x70
3.4 Tyre size, caster wheels diameter×width mm Ф85x48
3.5 Wheels, number driving caster/loading (x=drive wheels) mm 1 x  +2 / 4
3.6 Track width, front,driving side b  mm 505
3.7 Track width,rear,loading side b  mm 366
4.2 Height, mast lowered h mm 1860
4.3 Free lift h  mm 1410
4.4 Lift h  mm 1480
Lift height h23 mm 1685
4.5 Height, mast extended h  mm 1895
4.6 Initial lift h mm 120
4.9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h  mm 715  / 1200
4.15 Lowered height h mm 95
4.19 Overall length l  mm 1776
4.20 Length to face of forks l  mm 666
4.21 Overall width b / b  mm 738/710
4.22 Fork dimensions s/ e/ l mm 60/190/1150
4.24 Fork carriage width b  mm 680
4.25 Outside width of the forks  b  mm 560
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m  mm 30
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m  mm 30
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 2274
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 2198
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1442
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen km/ h 5/5.5
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.14/0.2
5.3 Lowering speed,
Distinguishing mark
Weight
Types,Chassis
Dimensions
Performance data
Electric-engine
Addition data
 laden/ unladen m/ s 0.2/0.13
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 8/16
5.10 Service brake type Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 1.27
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 2.2
6.3 The maximum allowed size battery mm 260x260x180
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity  K20 V/ Ah 4x6v/224
6.5 Battery weight kg 4x30
8.1 Type of drive unit AC
10.5 Steering type Mechanical
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s ear dB(A) 74
，
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
，
10
11
1
2
3
4
5
14
13
1
2
1 2
3
5
1
2
Mono Mast
If there are improvements of technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given.
The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
Options ES08-WAi
Fork length —
Fork width —
Mast screen —
Driving wheel
●PU
○Rubber wheel/PU wheel with Pattern
Balance wheel ●
Battery capacity ○224AH
Lateral change battery —
cold storage ○
Battery indicator with hour meter ●
Battery indicator without hour meter ○
Proportional lifting ○
Height limitation ○
half speed function in turning —
Vertical handler working ○
Side shift —
Water auto-filling system ○
 Guard arm —
Note:   ● standard   ○ option    —  NA
ES12-12WAi/
EPT20-20WAi
Electric Stacker 1.2t/
Electric Pallet Truck 2.0t
V1907.01
1.1 Manufacturer EP
1.2 Model designation ES12-12WAi
1.3 Drive unit                                           Battery
1.4 Operator type Pedestrian
1.5 rated capacity Q kg 1200
1.6 Load center distance c mm 600
1.8 Load distance centre of drive axle to fork x mm 701
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1275
2.1 Service weight include battery kg 940
2.2 Axle loading, laden driving side/loading side kg 735/1405
2.3 Axle loading, unladen  driving side/loading side kg 640/300
3.1 Tyre type Driving wheels/Loading wheels PU/PU
3.2 Tyre size, driving wheels diameter×width mm Ф230×75
3.3 Tyre size, loading wheels diameter×width mm Ф85×70
3.4 Tyre size, caster wheels diameter×width mm Ф130×55
3.5 Wheels, number driving caster/loading (x=drive wheels) mm 1x +1/4
3.6 Track width, front,driving side b  mm 538
3.7 Track width,rear,loading side b  mm 370
4.2 Height, mast lowered h mm 1970
4.3 Free lift h  mm 100
4.4 Lift height h  mm 2915
4.5 Height, mast extended h  mm 3529
4.6 Initial lift h mm 120
4.9 h  mm 715/1200
4.15 Lowered height h mm 95
4.19 Overall length l  mm 1847
4.20 Length to face of forks l  mm 697
4.21 Overall width b mm 800
4.22 Fork dimensions s/ e/ l mm 60×190×1150
4.24 Fork carriage width b  mm 680
4.25 Outside width of the forks  b  mm 560
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m  mm 30
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 2378
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 2350
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1510
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen km/ h 5.0/5.5
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.11/0.16
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.19/0.18
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 8/ 16
5.10 Service brake type Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 1.1
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 2.2
6.3 The maximum
Distinguishing mark
Weight
Types,Chassis
Dimensions
Performance data
Electric-engine
Addition data
allowed size battery mm 788×180×560
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 V/ Ah 24/210
6.5 Battery weight kg 190
8.1 Type of drive unit AC
10.5 Steering type
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s ear dB (A) 74
，
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
，
10
11
1
2
3
4
5
14
13
1
2
1
3
5
2
Height drawbar in driving position min./max.
Machanical Steering
If there are improvements of technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given.
The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
mast types Lift  h3+h13 mm Lowered mast height h1 mm Free lift h2 mm Extended mast height  h4 mm  （ ） （ ） （ ） （ ）
Duplex ZT
1600 1265 100 2119
2710 1820 100 3229
3010 1970 100 3529
3310 2120 100 3829
3610 2270 100 4129
Options ES12-12WAI
Fork length —
Fork width —
Mast screen ●plexi board
Driving wheel
●PU
○Rubber wheel/PU wheel with Pattern
Balance wheel ●
Battery capacity ○165AH/210AH/230AH
Lateral change battery ●
cold storage ○
Battery indicator with hour meter ●
Battery indicator without hour meter ○
Proportional lifting ○
Height limitation ○
half speed function in turning —
Vertical handler working ○
Side shift —
Water auto-filling system ○
Guard arm —
Note:   ● standard   ○ option    —  NA
1.1 Manufacturer EP
1.2 Model designation EPT20-20WAI
1.3 Drive unit                                         Electrics
1.4 Operator type pedestrian
1.5 rated capacity Q kg 2000
1.6 Load center distance c mm 600
1.8 Load distance x mm 905
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1441
2.1 Service weight include battery kg 625
2.2 Axle loading, laden driving side/loading side kg 910/1715
2.3 Axle loading, unladen  driving side/loading side kg 420/205
3.1 Tyre type driving wheels/loading wheels PU /  PU
3.2 Tyre size, driving wheels diameter×width mm Ф230x75
3.3 Tyre size, loading wheels diameter×width mm Ф85x70
3.4 Tyre size, caster wheels diameter×width mm Ф85x48
3.5 Wheels, number driving caster/loading (x=drive wheels) mm 1 x  +2 / 4
3.6 Track width, front,driving side b  mm 498
3.7 Track width,rear,loading side b  mm 366
4.4 Lift h  mm 540
4.6 Initial lift h5 mm 120
4.9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h  mm 715  / 1200
4.15 Lowered height h mm 95
4.19 Overall length l  mm 1850
4.20 Length to face of forks l  mm 694
4.21 Overall width b / b mm 710
4.22 Fork dimensions s/ e/ l mm 60/190/1150
4.25 Outside width of the forks  b  mm 560
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m  mm 30
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 1913
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 2113
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1615
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen km/h 5/5.5
5.2 support arm Lifting speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.024/0.025
5.21 mast Lifting speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.071/0.121
5.3 support arm Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.050/0.032
5.31 mast Lifting speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.13/0.1
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen 8/16
5.10 Service brake type Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 1.27
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 0.84
6.3 The maximum
Distinguishing mark
Weight
Types,Chassis
Dimensions
Performance data
Electric-engine
Addition data
 allowed size battery mm 650X150X625
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 24/150
6.5 Battery weight kg 140
8.1 Type of drive control AC
10.5 Steering type Mechanical
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s ear 74
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
，
10
11
3
14
13
1
2
1 2
5
2
If there are improvements of technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given.
The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
Options EPT20-20WAi
Fork length ○ 1150mm
Fork width —
Double load wheel ●
Single load wheel ●
Fork lowered height —
Driving wheel
●PU
—
Balance wheel ●
Battery capacity ○180AH
Lateral change battery —
Cold storage ○
Battery indicator without hour meter ○
Battery indicator with hour meter ●
Water auto-filling system ○
Vertical handler working
Half speed function in turning —
Guard arm —
Special backrest ○1220mm (48in)/1520mm (60in)
Note:   ● standard   ○ option    —  NA
RSB141
Electric Stacker 1.4T
EP EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD
Strong drive power
Operation safety assurance
Easy steering
V2102.01
FEATURE
Strong drive power
RSB141 adopts EP’s second generation BLDC
motor drive technology to offer strong drive
power and save the maintenance trouble of
replacing carbon brushes.
Easy steering
The truck is equipped with electronic steering
as standard to reduce steering strains and to
offer better maneuverability in operation.
Operation safety assurance
RSB141 is proven safety by passing the indus-
trial rollover test. Intelligence auto-break
making it a safe helper when working on the
slope. The low ground clearance also lowers
the risk of foot injuries significantly.
If there are improvements of technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given.
The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
RSB141
Electric Stacker 1.4T
1.1 Manufacturer EP
1.2 Model designation RSB141
1.3 Drive unit Battery
1.4 Operator type standing
1.5 rated capacity Q kg 1400
1.6 Load center distance c mm 600
1.8 Load distance centre of drive axle to fork x mm 690
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1145
2.1 Service weight include battery kg 770
2.2 Axle loading, laden driving side/loading side kg 620/1550
2.3 Axle loading, unladen  driving side/loading side kg 530/240
3.1 Tyre type Driving wheels/Loading wheels PU/PU
3.2 Tyre size, driving wheels diameter×width mm Ф230×75
3.3 Tyre size, loading wheels diameter×width mm Ф85×95
3.4 Tyre size, caster wheels diameter×width mm Ф130×55
3.5 Wheels, number driving caster/loading (x=drive wheels) mm 1x +1/2
3.6 Track width, front,driving side b10 mm 539
3.7 Track width,rear,loading side b11 mm 436
4.2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 1970
4.3 Free lift h2 mm /
4.4 Lift height h3 mm 2930
4.5 Height, mast extended h4 mm 3425
4.9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h14 mm 1150/1480
4.15 Lowered height h13 mm 85
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 1754
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 604
4.21 Overall width b1 mm 800
4.22 Fork dimensions s/ e/ l mm 60×170×1150
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 750
4.25 Distance between fork-arms b5 mm 600
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 mm 25
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 2330
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 2300
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1455
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen
Distinguishing mark
Weight
Types,Chassis
Dimensions
Performance data
Electric-engine
Addition data
km/ h 5/5.5
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.10/0.18
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.29/0.19
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 3/10
5.10 Service brake type Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 0.9
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 2.2
6.3 The maximum allowed size battery mm 260×165×210
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 V/ Ah 48/85
6.5 Battery weight kg 15×4
8.1 Type of drive unit DC
10.5 Steering type Electronic
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s ear dB (A) 74
，
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
，
 (kg)RATED CAPACITY
RATED CAPACITIES GRAPH
LIFTING HEIGHT (mm)
 Option
 Mast Option
Optional items RSB141
1 Fork length
2 Fork width
9 Single load wheel ●
10 Driving wheel ●
11 Balance wheel ●
15 cold storage
17 Battery indicator with hour meter ●
18 Battery indicator without hour meter —
19 Battery capacity ●85Ah
20 Lateral change battery
22 Water auto-filling system —
25 Vertical handler working —
31 half speed function in turning —
32 Guard arm
33 Fork lowered height —
34 Special backrest —
1150/1220
685/600/570
—
—
—
Note:   ● standard   ○ option    —  NA
Mast types Close Mast height  h1 Free height  h2 lift height  h3+h13 Extended Mast Height  h4
Two Stage Mast
Wide view
1710 / 2500 2925
1810 / 2700 3125
1960 / 3000 3425
2110 / 3300 3725
2260 / 3600 4025
2410 / 3900 4325
（ ）
V2004.01
1.1 Manufacturer EP
1.2 Model designation ES16-RS
1.3 Drive unit                                           Electric
1.4 Operator type Standing
1.5 rated capacity Q kg 1600
1.6 Load center distance c mm 600
1.8 Load distance centre of drive axle to fork x mm 693
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1375
2.1 Service weight include battery kg 1240
2.2 Axle loading, laden driving side/loading side kg 960/1880
2.3 Axle loading, unladen  driving side/loading side kg 860/380
3.1 Tyre type Driving wheels/Loading wheels PU/PU
3.2 Tyre size, driving wheels diameter×width mm Ф230×75
3.3 Tyre size, loading wheels diameter×width mm Ф85×70
3.4 Tyre size, caster wheels diameter×width mm Ф130×55
3.5 Wheels, number driving caster/loading (x=drive wheels) mm 1x +1/4
3.6 Track width, front,driving side b  mm 574
3.7 Track width,rear,loading side b  mm 380/410/495
4.2 Height, mast lowered h mm 2020
4.3 Free lift h  mm 100
4.4 Lift height h  mm 2912
4.5 Height, mast extended h  mm 3465
4.9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h  mm 1150/1480
4.15 Lowered height h mm 88
4.19 Overall length l  mm 2030
4.20 Length to face of forks l  mm 879
4.21 Overall width b mm 850
4.22 Fork dimensions s/ e/ l mm 60×190×1150
4.24 Fork carriage width b  mm 800
4.25 Outside width of the forks  b  mm 570/600/685
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m  mm 28
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 2605/2965
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 2575/2935
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1730/2090
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen km/ h 5.5/6.0
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.13/0.16
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.30/0.22
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 8/16
5.10 Service brake type Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 1.6
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 3.0
6.3 The
Distinguishing mark
Weight
Types,Chassis
Dimensions
Performance data
Electric-engine
Addition data
maximum allowed size battery mm 834×216×630
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 V/ Ah 24/210
6.5 Battery weight kg 200
8.1 Type of drive unit AC
10.5 Steering type Electronic
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s ear dB (A) 74
，
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
，
10
11
1
2
3
4
14
13
1
2
1
3
5
2
If there are improvements of technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given.
The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
Lift h3+h13 mm mast types Lowered mast height h1 mm Free lift h2 mm Extended mast height  h4 mm  （ ） （ ） （ ） （ ）
2700
Duplex ZT
1870 100 3165
3000 2020 100 3465
3300 2170 100 3765
3600 2320 100 4065
3900 2470 100 4365
4170 2600 100 4625
4000
Triplex DZ
1822 1390 4460
4500 2022 1590 4960
4800 2122 1690 5260
5000 2187 1740 5460
5300 2287 1840 5760
5500 2352 1910 5910
2700
Duplex ZZ
1819 1320 3135
3000 1969 1470 3435
3300 2119 1620 3735
Options ES16-RS
3 Fork length ●1150○1220
4 Fork width ●570○600/685
10 Driving wheel ●PU○Rubber wheel/PU wheel with Pattern
11 Balance wheel ●
15 cold storage ○
16 Mast screen ○
17 Battery indicator with hour meter ●
18 Battery indicator without hour meter ○
19 Battery capacity ●210AH○230AH/280AH
20 Lateral change battery ●
22 Water auto-filling system ○
25 Vertical handler working —
26 Proportional lifting ○
27 Height limitation ●
30 Side shift —
31 half speed function in turning ●
32 Guard arm ●
Note:   ● standard   ○ option    —  NA
V2012.01
6
1.1 Manufacturer EP
1.2 Model designation ES16-RSi
1.3 Drive unit
1.4 Operator type standing
1.5 rated capacity Q kg 1600
1.6 Load center distance c mm 600
1.8 Load distance centre of drive axle to fork x mm 710
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1460
2.1 Service weight include battery kg 1335
2.2 Axle loading, laden driving side/loading side kg 1075/1860
2.3 Axle loading, unladen  driving side/loading side kg 935/400
3.1 Tyre type Driving wheels/Loading wheels PU/PU
3.2 Tyre size, driving wheels diameter×width mm Ф230x75
3.3 Tyre size, loading wheels diameter×width mm Ф85x70
3.4 Tyre size, caster wheels diameter×width mm Ф130x55
3.5 Wheels, number driving caster/loading (x=drive wheels) mm 1 x  +1 / 4
3.6 Track width, front,driving side b  mm 574
3.7 Track width,rear,loading side b  mm 366
4.2 Height, mast lowered h mm 2020
4.3 Free lift h  mm 100
4.4 Lift h  mm 2907
Lift height h23 mm 3000
4.5 Height, mast extended h  mm 3460
4.6 Initial lift h mm 120
4.9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h  mm 1150/1480
4.15 Lowered height h mm 93
4.19 Overall length l  mm 2195
4.20 Length to face of forks l  mm 957
4.21 Overall width b / b  mm 850
4.22 Fork dimensions s/ e/ l mm 60/190/1150
4.24 Fork carriage width b  mm 800
4.25 Outside width of the forks  b  mm 560
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m  mm 20
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m  mm 20
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 2665/3092
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 2597/3024
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1765/2192
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen km/ h 5.5/6
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.11/0.16
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.14/0.12
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 8/16
5.10 Service brake type  Electromagnetic
Distinguishing mark
Weight
Types,Chassis
Dimensions
Performance data
Electric-engine
Addition data
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 1.6
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 3
6.3 The maximum allowed size battery mm 815X630X208
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity V/ Ah 280
6.5 Battery weight kg 270
8.1 Type of drive unit AC
10.5 Steering type Electronic
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s ear 74
 Electric
，
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
，
10
11
1
2
3
4
5
14
13
1
2
1 2
3
5
1
2
If there are improvements of technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given.
The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
Options ES16-RSi
Fork length ●1150 ○1220
Fork width —
Mast screen —
Driving wheel
●PU
○Rubber wheel/Pu wheel with pattern
Balance wheel
Battery capacity ●280AH ○360AH
Lateral change battery —
cold storage —
Battery indicator with hour meter ●
Battery indicator without hour meter ○
Proportional lifting —
Height limitation —
half speed function in turning ●
Vertical handler working —
Side shift —
Water auto-filling system ○
Guard arm —
Note:   ● standard   ○ option    —  NA
mast types Lift h3+h13 mm Lowered mast height h1 mm Free lift h2 mm Extended mast height  h4 mm  （ ） （ ） （ ） （ ）
Duplex ZT
2700 1870 100 3165
3000 2020 100 3465
3300 2170 100 3765
3600 2320 100 4065
3900 2470 100 4365
4200 2600 100 4625
Triplex DZ
4000 1822 1390 4460
4500 2022 1590 4960
4800 2122 1690 5260
5000 2187 1760 5460
ES20-20RAS
Electric Stacker 2.0t
V2004.01
ES20-20RAS
Electric Stacker 2.0t
1.1 Manufacturer EP
1.2 Model designation ES20-20RAS
1.3 Drive unit                                           Battery
1.4 Operator type Standing
1.5 rated capacity Q kg 2000
1.6 Load center distance c mm 600
1.8 Load distance centre of drive axle to fork x mm 693
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1394
2.1 Service weight include battery kg 1350
2.2 Axle loading, laden driving side/loading side kg 1100/2250
2.3 Axle loading, unladen  driving side/loading side kg 950/400
3.1 Tyre type Driving wheels/Loading wheels PU/ PU
3.2 Tyre size, driving wheels diameter×width mm Ф230×75
3.3 Tyre size, loading wheels diameter×width mm Ф85×70
3.4 Tyre size, caster wheels diameter×width mm Ф130×55
3.5 Wheels, number driving caster/loading (x=drive wheels) mm 1x +2/4
3.6 Track width, front,driving side b  mm 634
3.7 Track width,rear,loading side b  mm 495
4.2 Height, mast lowered h mm 2020
4.3 Free lift h  mm 100
4.4 Lift height h  mm 2912
4.5 Height, mast extended h  mm 3465
4.9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h  mm 1150/1480
4.15 Lowered height h mm 88
4.19 Overall length l  mm 2003
4.20 Length to face of forks l  mm 860
4.21 Overall width b mm 850
4.22 Fork dimensions s/ e/ l mm 60×190×1150
4.24 Fork carriage width b  mm 800
4.25 Outside width of the forks b  mm 685
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m  mm 28
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 2610/2971
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 2580/2941
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 1738/2099
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen km/ h 4.5/5.0
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.1/ 0.16
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.33/ 0.23
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 6/ 12
5.10 Service brake type Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 1.6
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 3.0
6.3 The maximum allowed size battery mm 834×216×630
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 V/ Ah 24/280
6.5 Battery weight kg 240
8.1 Type of drive unit AC
10.5 Steering type Electronic Steering
10.7 Sound pressure level
Distinguishing mark
Weight
Types,Chassis
Dimensions
Performance data
Electric-engine
Addition data
 at the driver’s ear dB (A) 74
，
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
，
10
11
1
2
3
4
14
13
1
2
1
3
5
2
If there are improvements of technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given.
The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
Lift h3+h13 mm mast types Lowered mast height h1 mm Free lift h2 mm Extended mast height  h4 mm  （ ） （ ） （ ） （ ）
2700
Duplex ZT
100
100
Triplex DZ
Duplex ZZ
1870 3165
3900 2470 4365
4800 2122 1690 5260
2700 1819 1320 3135
3300
3000 2020 100 3465
3300 2170 100 3765
3600 2320 100 4065
4170 2600 100 4625
4000 1822 1390 4460
4500 2022 1590 4960
5000 2187 1740 5460
5300 2287 1840 5760
5500 2352 1910 5910
3000 1969 1470 3435
2119 1620 3735
Options ES20-20RAS
3 Fork length ●1150○1220
4 Fork width ●570○685
10 Driving wheel ●Rubber wheel○PU wheel with pattern
11 Balance wheel ●
15 cold storage ○
16 Mast screen ○
17 Battery indicator with hour meter ●
18 Battery indicator without hour meter ○
19 Battery capacity ○280AH/360AH
20 Lateral change battery ●
22 Water auto-filling system ○
25 Vertical handler working —
26 Proportional lifting ○
27 Height limitation ●
30 Side shift —
31 half speed function in turning ●
32 Guard arm ●
Note     ●standard       ○option        —NA：
V1907.01
1.1 Manufacturer EP EP
1.2 Model designation ES12-12CS ES15-15CS
1.3 Drive unit                                           Electrics Electrics
1.4 Operator type pedestrian standing
1.5 rated capacity Q kg 1200 1500
1.6 Load center distance c mm 500 600
1.8 Load distance centre of drive axle to fork x mm 208 215
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 1244 1355
2.1 Service weight include battery kg 1860 2420
2.2 Axle loading, laden driving side/loading side kg 375/2685 510/3410
2.3 Axle loading, unladen  driving side/loading side kg 1060/800 1430/990
3.1 Tyre type Driving wheels/Loading wheels polyurethane/ polyurethane PU/PU
3.2 Tyre size, driving wheels diameter×width mm Φ230× 75 Φ260×105
3.3 Tyre size, loading wheels diameter×width mm Φ254×102 Φ254×102
3.4 Tyre size, caster wheels diameter×width mm
3.5 Wheels, number driving caster/loading (x=drive wheels) mm 1x 0/2 1x 0/2
3.6 Track width, front,driving side b  mm 787 787
3.7 Track width,rear,loading side b  mm —
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward α/β ° 1.5/6 1.5/6
4.2 Height, mast lowered h mm 2110 2118
4.3 Free lift h  mm 150 150
4.4 Lift height h3 mm 3210 3140
4.5 Height, mast extended h  mm 4185 4115
4.9 Height drawbar in driving position min./max. h  mm 1013/1402 1013/1402
4.10  Height of wheel arms h mm 282 282
4.15 Lowered height h mm 60 60
4.19 Overall length l  mm 2835 2985
4.20 Length to face of forks l  mm 1738 1915
4.21 Overall width b / b  mm 850/900 850/900
4.22 Fork dimensions s/ e/ l mm 40/100/1070 40/100/1070
4.24 Fork carriage width b  mm 800 800
4.25 Outside width of the forks  b  mm 200-760 200-760
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m  mm 78 78
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m  mm 70 70
4.34.1 Aisle width for pallets 1000 × 1200 crossways Ast mm 3085 3270
4.34.2 Aisle width for pallets 800 × 1200 lengthways Ast mm 3200 3385
4.35 Turning
Distinguishing mark
Weight
Types,Chassis
Dimensions
Performance data
Electric-engine
Addition data
radius Wa mm 1535 1715
5.1 Travel speed, laden/ unladen km/ h 5.5/6.0 4.65
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.127/0.23 0.12/0.17
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/ unladen m/ s 0.26/0.2 0.13/0.1
5.8 Max. gradeability, laden/unladen % 5.0/8.0 5.0/8.0
5.10 Service brake type Electromagnetic Electromagnetic
6.1 Drive motor rating S2 60 min kW 1.5 4
6.2 Lift motor rating at S3 15% kW 2.2 3
6.3 The maximum allowed size battery mm 810/230/open 810/330/open
6.4 Battery voltage/nominal capacity K5 V/ Ah 24/210 24/280
6.5 Battery weight kg 190 320
8.1 Type of drive unit AC AC
10.5 Steering type Electronic Electronic
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s ear dB(A) 74 74
，
（ ）
（ ）
（ ）
（ ） — —
，
—
， ，
10
11
1
2
4
14
8
13
1
2
1 2
3
5
1
2
If there are improvements of technical parameters or configurations, no further notice will be given.
The diagram shown may contain non-standard configurations.
Lift h3+h13 mm mast types Lowered mast height h1 mm Free lift h2 mm Extended mast height  h4 mm  （ ） （ ） （ ） （ ）
2470
Duplex ZT
1710 150 3385
2670 1810 150 3585
2970 1960 150 3885
3270 2110 150 4185
3570 2260 150 4485
3870 2410 150 4785
4000
Triplex DZ
1822 904 4915
4500 2022 1104 5415
Lift h3+h13 mm mast types Lowered mast height h1 mm Free lift h2 mm Extended mast height  h4 mm  （ ） （ ） （ ） （ ）
2640
Duplex ZT
1838 150 3555
3000 2018 150 3915
3200 2118 150 4115
3590 2303 150 4505
4000
Triplex DZ
1822 907 4915
4500 2022 1107 5415
5000 2187 1272 5915
Options ES12-12CS ES15-15CS
3 Fork length ●1070 ●1070
4 Fork width ●200-760(Adjustable) ●200-760(Adjustable)
10 Driving wheel ●PU ●PU
11 Balance wheel — —
15 cold storage ○ ○
16 Mast screen — —
17 Battery indicator with hour meter ● ●
18 Battery indicator without hour meter ○ ○
19 Battery capacity ○280AH/224AH (Maintenance-free) ○360AH
20 Lateral change battery ○ ○
22 Water auto-filling system ○ ○
25 Vertical handler working — —
26 Proportional lifting ○ ○
27 Height limitation ● ●
30 Side shift ○ ○
31 half speed function in turning ● ●
32 Guard arm — —
Note:   ● standard   ○ option    —  NA
ES12-12CS
ES15-15CS